
Name of Organisation Amount Approved

Agape Fellowship Charitable Trust $3,668.50

Age Concern New Zealand Palmerston North and Districts Branch Inc. $3,668.50

Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated $3,668.50

Amitabha Buddhist Centre $2,870.97

Arohanui Hospice Service Trust $3,668.50

Big Brothers Big Sisters Manawatū $3,668.50

Birthright Central $1,834.25

Camellia House Trust $3,668.50

Citizens Advice Bureau Palmerston North $3,668.50

City Mission Palmerston North $3,668.50

Community Birth Services $3,668.50

Creative Sounds Society Inc $3,668.50

Deaf Aotearoa - Manawatū $3,668.50

Financial Freedom Trust $3,668.50

Hokowhitu Village Centre Inc $3,668.50

Housing Advice Centre $3,228.28

Kind Hearts Trust $3,668.50

Legacy Centre $3,044.85

LUCK Trust $3,668.50

Manawatū Access Radio Charitable Trust $3,668.50

Manawatū Breathe Easy Support Group $1,540.77

Manawatū Chinese Community Trust $3,668.50

Manawatū Home Budgeting Service $3,668.50

Manawatū Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust $3,668.50

Manawatū Lesbian and Gay Rights Assn Inc $3,667.77

Manawatū Multicultural Council $3,668.50

Manawatū Multiple Sclerosis Society $3,452.93

Manawatū Reuniting Refugee Families Trust $3,668.50

Community Development Small Grants Fund 2021/22
Administered by the Palmerston North Community Services Council on behalf of PNCC



Manawatū Tenants' Union Incorporated $1,467.40

Manawatū Toy Library Association, Inc $3,668.50

Manline - Manawatū Alternatives to Violence Inc $2,127.73

MentorEd Charitable Trust $3,668.50

Milson Combined Church - Community Support and Outreach Programme $3,611.27

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc - Palmerston North $3,668.50

Palmerston North Cadet Unit $3,585.95

Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Inc $3,668.50

Palmerston North Community Arts $3,668.50

Palmerston North La Leche League $2,736.47

Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust $3,668.50

Palmerston North Parents Centre $1,675.28

Palmerston North Street Van $3,668.50

Palmerston North Women's Refuge Trust Inc $3,668.50

Papaiōea Pasifika Community Trust $3,668.50

Parentline Manawatū Inc. $3,668.50

Plant to Plate Aotearoa $2,054.36

Presbyterian New Church $3,118.25
RECAP—Society for the Resilience and Engagement of the Community of 
Ashhurst and Pohangina

$1,705.85

Snapback Gym $3,668.50

Social Socks Charitable Trust $2,567.95

SuperGrans Manawatū Charitable Trust $3,668.50

Supporting Families in Mental Illness Manawatū Incorporated $3,668.50

Te Aroha Noa Community Services Trust $3,668.50

Te Hā o Hine-ahu-one Palmerston North Women's Health Collective $3,668.50

Te Manawa Family Services $1,768.10

Te Roopu Oranga o Highbury Trust $1,322.07

Te Roopu Whakaruruhau o Ngā Wahine Maori Inc $3,668.50

Te Whare O Ngā Wahine Palmerston North Women's Centre $3,668.50

The Green Hub Trust (T/A Studio on the Square) $3,668.50

The Manawatū Just Released Accommodation Trust $3,668.50

Volunteer Central $3,668.50



Whāngai Ora $3,668.50

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated $3,668.50


